
Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 56 of 108

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 61 of 108

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#14

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#14

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#14

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#14

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#14

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#24

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#24

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#24

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#24

-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#24

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-0

.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24

-1000~3000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 87 of 108

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0

-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0

.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-

0.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-

30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-

30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0

-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0

-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0

-30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0

-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0

-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#4

9-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#4

9-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#4

9-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#4

9-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#4

9-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#

0-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#

0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#

0-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#

0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#

0-3000~10000-PASS
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability VS Voltage measurement

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 VN NT -2.32 -0.002848 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 VL NT -2.60 -0.003191 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 VH NT -2.80 -0.003437 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 VN NT 1.92 0.002357 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 VL NT -2.23 -0.002737 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 VH NT 3.40 0.004173 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 VN NT -3.43 -0.004188 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 VL NT -3.22 -0.003932 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 VH NT -3.36 -0.004103 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 VN NT -2.92 -0.003565 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 VL NT -2.37 -0.002894 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 VH NT -3.18 -0.003883 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 VN NT -5.75 -0.006984 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 VL NT -2.95 -0.003583 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 VH NT -2.29 -0.002781 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 VN NT -2.07 -0.002514 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 VL NT -5.15 -0.006255 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 VH NT -3.65 -0.004433 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 VN NT 2.47 0.003029 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 VL NT 4.33 0.005310 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 VH NT 2.37 0.002906 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 VN NT 1.42 0.001741 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 VL NT -2.26 -0.002771 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 VH NT 3.95 0.004844 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 VN NT -4.29 -0.005238 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 VL NT 2.29 0.002796 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 VH NT -2.42 -0.002955 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 VN NT -3.98 -0.004860 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 VL NT 2.40 0.002930 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 VH NT -4.89 -0.005971 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 VN NT 2.73 0.003319 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 VL NT 3.23 0.003927 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 VH NT 2.15 0.002614 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 VN NT 3.38 0.004109 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 VL NT 1.99 0.002419 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 VH NT 2.50 0.003040 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 VN NT 2.52 0.003086 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 VL NT 2.96 0.003625 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 VH NT 2.02 0.002474 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 VN NT 1.83 0.002241 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 VL NT 2.35 0.002878 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 VH NT -3.18 -0.003895 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 VN NT -3.56 -0.004347 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 VL NT -2.99 -0.003651 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 VH NT -1.92 -0.002344 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 VN NT -1.76 -0.002149 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 VL NT -4.66 -0.005690 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 VH NT -1.96 -0.002393 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 VN NT -3.68 -0.004480 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 VL NT 3.39 0.004127 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 VH NT -1.62 -0.001972 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 VN NT 3.40 0.004139 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 VL NT -3.18 -0.003871 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 VH NT 3.66 0.004455 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VN NT 3.48 0.004249 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VL NT -2.92 -0.003565 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VH NT -3.89 -0.004750 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 VN NT -2.07 -0.002527 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 VL NT -2.25 -0.002747 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(

814-824)
10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 VH NT -3.00 -0.003663 ±2.5 PASS
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Appendix G: Frequency Stability VS Temperature

measurement

Test Result

Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV -30 1.79 0.002197 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV -20 -1.76 -0.002160 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV -10 -2.63 -0.003228 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 0 -3.92 -0.004812 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 10 2.55 0.003130 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 20 2.72 0.003339 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 30 2.56 0.003142 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 40 -2.46 -0.003020 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 NV 50 1.95 0.002394 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV -30 -3.93 -0.004824 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.85 -0.005953 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV -10 -3.02 -0.003707 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 0 -1.34 -0.001645 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.55 -0.004357 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 20 -2.05 -0.002516 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 30 -2.92 -0.003584 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 40 2.15 0.002639 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 NV 50 -2.05 -0.002516 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV -30 3.03 0.003700 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV -20 -1.83 -0.002234 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV -10 -4.95 -0.006044 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 0 -1.80 -0.002198 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.98 -0.004860 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 20 -3.76 -0.004591 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 30 -4.03 -0.004921 ±2.5 PASS

Band26 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 40 -3.30 -0.004029 ±2.5 PASS
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(814-82

4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 NV 50 2.46 0.003004 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV -30 -2.80 -0.003419 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV -20 -3.28 -0.004005 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV -10 -2.55 -0.003114 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 0 -3.42 -0.004176 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.95 -0.004823 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 20 -4.42 -0.005397 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 30 -2.82 -0.003443 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 40 -5.74 -0.007009 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 NV 50 -5.38 -0.006569 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV -30 -2.66 -0.003231 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV -20 -3.03 -0.003680 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV -10 -4.08 -0.004956 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82
1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 0 2.30 0.002794 ±2.5 PASS
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4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.02 -0.006097 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 20 -2.90 -0.003522 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 30 -3.02 -0.003668 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 40 -2.79 -0.003389 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 NV 50 -3.42 -0.004154 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV -30 -3.36 -0.004081 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV -20 -2.80 -0.003401 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV -10 -3.16 -0.003838 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 0 -3.02 -0.003668 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.12 -0.003790 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 20 -3.32 -0.004033 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 30 -2.07 -0.002514 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 40 -2.93 -0.003559 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 NV 50 -3.00 -0.003644 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV -30 1.69 0.002072 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV -20 2.65 0.003250 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV -10 2.56 0.003139 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 0 2.30 0.002820 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 10 -2.62 -0.003213 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 20 -1.49 -0.001827 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 30 2.52 0.003090 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 40 2.63 0.003225 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 NV 50 1.76 0.002158 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV -30 -2.17 -0.002661 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV -20 3.78 0.004635 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV -10 -1.59 -0.001950 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.28 -0.004022 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 10 -2.42 -0.002968 ±2.5 PASS

Band26 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 20 -2.47 -0.003029 ±2.5 PASS
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(814-82

4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 30 -1.82 -0.002232 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 40 -1.62 -0.001987 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 NV 50 3.23 0.003961 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV -30 2.49 0.003040 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV -20 -3.23 -0.003944 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV -10 -3.15 -0.003846 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 0 -2.86 -0.003492 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 10 -3.02 -0.003687 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 20 -3.83 -0.004676 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.08 -0.003761 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 40 -3.16 -0.003858 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 NV 50 -4.28 -0.005226 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV -30 -2.37 -0.002894 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82
3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV -20 1.83 0.002234 ±2.5 PASS
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4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV -10 1.53 0.001868 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 0 -2.30 -0.002808 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 10 2.43 0.002967 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 20 3.08 0.003761 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 30 2.99 0.003651 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 40 -2.72 -0.003321 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 NV 50 0.96 0.001172 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV -30 3.83 0.004657 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV -20 3.23 0.003927 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV -10 3.16 0.003842 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 0 3.03 0.003684 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 10 3.60 0.004377 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 20 4.23 0.005143 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 30 3.12 0.003793 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 40 2.72 0.003307 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 NV 50 4.18 0.005082 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV -30 1.97 0.002395 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV -20 1.46 0.001775 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV -10 -1.59 -0.001933 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.43 -0.004170 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 10 3.48 0.004231 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 20 2.12 0.002578 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 30 2.35 0.002857 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 40 1.77 0.002152 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 NV 50 -2.20 -0.002675 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV -30 3.65 0.004470 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV -20 1.70 0.002082 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV -10 3.46 0.004238 ±2.5 PASS

Band26 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 0 -1.40 -0.001715 ±2.5 PASS
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(814-82

4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 10 3.52 0.004311 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 20 3.65 0.004470 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 30 3.99 0.004887 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 40 2.95 0.003613 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 NV 50 2.96 0.003625 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV -30 -2.27 -0.002780 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV -20 -3.92 -0.004801 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV -10 -2.78 -0.003405 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.02 -0.003699 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 10 2.75 0.003368 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 20 -2.82 -0.003454 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 30 -2.78 -0.003405 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 40 -1.26 -0.001543 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82
5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 NV 50 2.26 0.002768 ±2.5 PASS
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4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV -30 -3.20 -0.003907 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV -20 -2.10 -0.002564 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV -10 3.83 0.004676 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 0 -2.55 -0.003114 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 10 -1.37 -0.001673 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 20 -1.34 -0.001636 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 30 -1.86 -0.002271 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 40 2.62 0.003199 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 NV 50 -2.25 -0.002747 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV -30 -3.76 -0.004591 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.69 -0.006947 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV -10 -5.54 -0.006764 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.52 -0.004298 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 10 -3.56 -0.004347 ±2.5 PASS
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Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 20 -1.59 -0.001941 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 30 1.92 0.002344 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 40 -4.49 -0.005482 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 NV 50 -4.15 -0.005067 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV -30 -3.52 -0.004285 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV -20 2.29 0.002788 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV -10 3.39 0.004127 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 0 2.96 0.003603 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 10 2.57 0.003128 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 20 -2.47 -0.003007 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 30 3.63 0.004419 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 40 4.52 0.005502 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 NV 50 2.32 0.002824 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV -30 1.12 0.001363 ±2.5 PASS

Band26 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV -20 -2.98 -0.003628 ±2.5 PASS
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(814-82

4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV -10 4.75 0.005782 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 0 2.98 0.003628 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 10 1.86 0.002264 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 20 2.46 0.002995 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 30 -1.97 -0.002398 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 40 -2.86 -0.003481 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 NV 50 -2.35 -0.002861 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -30 -1.75 -0.002137 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -20 3.56 0.004347 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -10 2.56 0.003126 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 0 -2.06 -0.002515 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 10 -1.56 -0.001905 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 20 2.07 0.002527 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 30 -3.35 -0.004090 ±2.5 PASS
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4)

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 40 -3.75 -0.004579 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 50 -1.97 -0.002405 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV -30 -3.33 -0.004066 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV -20 2.20 0.002686 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV -10 -3.68 -0.004493 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 0 -1.59 -0.001941 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 10 -2.26 -0.002759 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 20 3.10 0.003785 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 30 -3.56 -0.004347 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 40 -3.20 -0.003907 ±2.5 PASS

Band26

(814-82

4)

10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.81 -0.005873 ±2.5 PASS

---END---
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